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Election Summary Report

Armstrong County
November 05, 2024

General Election

11/25/2024 8:57:09 AM

Summary for: All Contests, Gilpin Twp-#2, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups
2024 General Election Official Results

Elector Group

ELECTION DAY

Total

Counting Group Ballots
Election Day 278
Mail 80
Provisional 2
Total 360
Election Day 278
Mail 80
Provisional 2
Total 360

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 360

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate
DONALD J TRUMP
KAMALA D HARRIS
CHASE OLIVER
JILL STEIN

Total Votes

Scatter
SHIVA AYYADURAI

Unresolved Write-In

Party Election Day
REP 201
DEM 72
LIB 2
GRN 2
278

Election Day

WRITE-IN 1
WRITE-IN 0
0

Voters

Mail
31
49

80

Mail

278
80
2
360
278
80

360

Registered Voters ~ Turnout

Provisional

2

0
0
0
2

Provisional

N/A
N/A
N/A
0 N/A
65.57%
18.87%
0.47%
424 8491%

Total
234
121

360

Total

65.00%
33.61%
0.56%
0.56%

0.28%
0.00%
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UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
DAVE MCCORMICK REP 195 30 0
ROBERT P CASEY JR DEM 73 48 2
JOHN C THOMAS LIB 2 0 0
LEILA HAZOU GRN 2 0 0
MARTY SELKER CST 2 0 0
Total Votes 276 78 2

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 2 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
DAVE SUNDAY REP 197 34 2
EUGENE DEPASQUALE DEM 67 44 0
ROBERT COWBURN LIB 3 0 0
JUSTIN L MAGILL CST 2 0 0
RICHARD L WEISS GRN 1 0 0
ERIC L SETTLE FWD 0 0 0
Total Votes 270 78 2

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

AUDITOR GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional
TIM DEFOOR REP 200 33 1
MALCOLM KENYATTA DEM 64 44 1
REECE SMITH LIB 3 0 0
ERIC K ANTON ASP 1 0 0
BOB GOODRICH CST 1 0 0
Total Votes 269 77 2

Election Day Mail Provisional
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0

Total
225
123

356

Total

Total
233
111

350

Total

Total
234
109

348

Total

11/25/2024 8:57:09 AM

62.50%
34.17%
0.56%
0.56%
0.56%

0.56%

64.72%
30.83%
0.83%
0.56%
0.28%
0.00%

0.00%

65.00%
30.28%
0.83%
0.28%
0.28%

0.00%
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STATE TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
STACY GARRITY REP 201 31 1 233 64.72%
ERIN MCCLELLAND DEM 63 46 1 110 30.56%
NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI LIB 5 1 0 6 1.67%
TROY BOWMAN CST 1 0 0 1 0.28%
CHRIS FOSTER FWD 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Total Votes 270 78 2 350

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for
1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
GLENN GT THOMPSON REP 199 33 1 233 64.72%
ZACH WOMER DEM 65 44 1 110 30.56%
Total Votes 264 77 2 343

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 41st SENATORIAL DISTRICT (Vote
for 1)
Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
JOE PITTMAN REP 236 54 2 292 81.11%
Total Votes 236 54 2 292

Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 60th LEGISLATIVE
DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate Party Election Day Mail Provisional Total
ABBY MAJOR REP 247 59 2 308 85.56%
Total Votes 247 59 2 308
Election Day Mail Provisional Total
Scatter WRITE-IN 0 0 0 0 0.00%

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0



