Page: 1 of 3 11/25/2024 8:57:09 AM

Election Summary Report

General Election Armstrong County November 05, 2024

Summary for: All Contests, Gilpin Twp-#2, All Tabulators, All Counting Groups 2024 General Election Official Results

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
ELECTION DAY	Election Day	278	278		N/A
	Mail	80	80		N/A
	Provisional	2	2		N/A
	Total	360	360	0	N/A
Total	Election Day	278	278		65.57%
	Mail	80	80		18.87%
	Provisional	2	2		0.47%
	Total	360	360	424	84.91%

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Ballots Cast: 360

Unresolved Write-In

PRESIDENTIAL ELECTORS (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
DONALD J TRUMP	REP	201	31	2	234	65.00%
KAMALA D HARRIS	DEM	72	49	0	121	33.61%
CHASE OLIVER	LIB	2	0	0	2	0.56%
JILL STEIN	GRN	2	0	0	2	0.56%
Total Votes		278	80	2	360	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	1	0	0	1	0.28%
SHIVA AYYADURAI	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%

0

Page: 2 of 3 11/25/2024 8:57:09 AM

UNITED STATES SENATOR (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
DAVE MCCORMICK	REP	195	30	0	225	62.50%
ROBERT P CASEY JR	DEM	73	48	2	123	34.17%
JOHN C THOMAS	LIB	2	0	0	2	0.56%
LEILA HAZOU	GRN	2	0	0	2	0.56%
MARTY SELKER	CST	2	0	0	2	0.56%
Total Votes		276	78	2	356	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	2	0	0	2	0.56%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

ATTORNEY GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
DAVE SUNDAY	REP	197	34	2	233	64.72%
EUGENE DEPASQUALE	DEM	67	44	0	111	30.83%
ROBERT COWBURN	LIB	3	0	0	3	0.83%
JUSTIN L MAGILL	CST	2	0	0	2	0.56%
RICHARD L WEISS	GRN	1	0	0	1	0.28%
ERIC L SETTLE	FWD	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		270	78	2	350	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

AUDITOR GENERAL (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
TIM DEFOOR	REP	200	33	1	234	65.00%
MALCOLM KENYATTA	DEM	64	44	1	109	30.28%
REECE SMITH	LIB	3	0	0	3	0.83%
ERIC K ANTON	ASP	1	0	0	1	0.28%
BOB GOODRICH	CST	1	0	0	1	0.28%
Total Votes		269	77	2	348	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

Page: 3 of 3 11/25/2024 8:57:09 AM

STATE TREASURER (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
STACY GARRITY	REP	201	31	1	233	64.72%
ERIN MCCLELLAND	DEM	63	46	1	110	30.56%
NICKOLAS CIESIELSKI	LIB	5	1	0	6	1.67%
TROY BOWMAN	CST	1	0	0	1	0.28%
CHRIS FOSTER	FWD	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Total Votes		270	78	2	350	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS 15th CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
GLENN GT THOMPSON	REP	199	33	1	233	64.72%
ZACH WOMER	DEM	65	44	1	110	30.56%
Total Votes		264	77	2	343	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	

SENATOR IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 41st SENATORIAL DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
JOE PITTMAN	REP	236	54	2	292	81.11%
Total Votes		236	54	2	292	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	Election Day	Mail 0	Provisional 0	Total 0	0.00%

REPRESENTATIVE IN THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY 60th LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 1 of 1 (100.00%)

Candidate	Party	Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
ABBY MAJOR	REP	247	59	2	308	85.56%
Total Votes		247	59	2	308	
					=	
		Election Day	Mail	Provisional	Total	
Scatter	WRITE-IN	Election Day 0	Mail 0	Provisional 0	Total 0	0.00%